

Sturdy Savings Bank Promotes Rio Grande Assistant Branch Manager Andrea Morsello to Branch Manager/Assistant Vice President

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Susan Adelizzi-Schmidt, ext. 103, or
Michelle Salazar, ext. 116
Suasion Communications Group
609-653-0400
publicrelations@suasionmarketing.com

Sturdy Savings Bank Promotes Andrea Morsello to Rio Grande Branch Manager/Assistant Vice President

Rio Grande, NJ – November 16, 2022 – Sturdy Savings Bank has announced that Andrea Morsello, who had been the Assistant Branch Manager for the Rio Grande branch located at 3195 Route 9 South since 2017, has been promoted to Rio Grande Branch Manager/Assistant Vice President.

As Branch Manager, Morsello is responsible for overseeing all aspects of the day-to-day operations, business development, and community involvement through active participation in various civic and service club organizations.

Morsello brings 17 years of banking experience to her new Branch Manager position, having served as a branch manager and branch service representative with two prior banking institutions.

"I am excited to advance to the position of Branch Manager and continue to support my team in my new role, as we strive to offer the best in service and banking to our customers and engage in community activities." Morsello said.

"We are proud to provide this promotion and opportunity to Andrea who has been a stellar employee for five years. The staff and customers in Rio Grande, and all of our branches, are in good hands with a management team that is dedicated to customer service," said Sturdy Savings Bank President and CEO Gerald L. Reeves.

Morsello can be contacted by calling the Rio Grande Branch of Sturdy Savings Bank at (609) 465-1656 or e-mailing amorse@sturdyonline.com.

Sturdy Savings Bank is celebrating 100 years of providing personalized banking services to the communities it serves in Cape May and Atlantic Counties. Founded in 1922, Sturdy Savings Bank's 100-year legacy has been built on the foundation of providing full-service banking and financing solutions to its customers, and supporting the community with donations, event participation and support.

For more information about Sturdy Savings Bank, visit www.sturdyonline.com or call 609-463-5220.

Sturdy Savings Bank, Member FDIC is an Equal Housing Lender.